



a Condor company

Vebe Floorcoverings bv  
 Ins lag 12, 8281 JV  
 P.O. Box 11, 8280 AA  
 Genemuiden, The Netherlands  
 Tel. (+31) 038 - 38 53 200  
 Fax (+31) 038 - 38 56 187  
 Internet: www.vebe.net

Technische gegevens, Technical details, Technische Daten, Caractéristiques techniques / Características técnicas						Cricket NO
Fabricagemethode	Manufacturing process	Herstellungsverfahren	Méthode de fabrication	Método de fabricación	ISO 2424	Poolnaaldvilt Needled pile floorcovering Polvlies Tapits-plats aiguilletés a velours
Poolbeeld	Surface Aspect	Oberflächenstruktur	Aspect	Aspecto		Velour
Poolmateriaal	Pile yarn composition	Polmateriaal	Composition du Velours	Composición felpa		60% PP / 40% PES
Rugafwerking	Backing	Rückenbeschichtung	Dossier	Segundo soporte	ISO 2424	Nop
Poolgewicht	Pile weight	Polgewicht	Poids du velours	Peso felpa		450 g/m <sup>2</sup> ± 7,5%
Totaal gewicht	Total weight	Gesamtwicht	Poids total	Peso total	ISO 8543	950 g/m <sup>2</sup> ± 7,5%
Poolhoogte	Pile height	Polhöhe	Hauteur du poil	Altura felpa	ISO 1766	2,5 mm ± 0,5
Totaal hoogte	Total height	Gesamthöhe	Hauteur totale	Altura total	ISO 1765	6,4 mm ± 0,5



Textile floorcovering according to EN 1307

Vebe Floorcoverings b.v. certifies the supplied products to meet the requirements as specified and stated in the last editions of the technical information.

The products have been produced and tested according procedures agreed in our quality system (according ISO 9001). The tests have been carried out according to the prescribed standards.

During normal use, maintenance and cleaning procedures, the mentioned products will be guaranteed for a period of 1 year on the carpet-properties and UV-resistance.

Due to sunshine (UV-radiation) and / or moisture the color of the fibers will change in time. This is usual for the mentioned products.

With artificial grass, weather conditions may cause a shrinkage of ± 2%.

Die Qualitäten werden nach den übereinstimmenden Richtlinien unseres Qualitätsstandards (ISO 9001) produziert und getestet. Diese Tests werden gemäß den vorgegebenen Standards durchgeführt.

Ausgehend von normaler Nutzung, Pflege und Reinigung, geben wir eine Garantie von einem Jahr auf die Qualität und UV-Beständigkeit.

Es ist für Outdoor-Produkte üblich, dass sich durch Sonneneinstrahlung (UV-Strahlung) und/oder Feuchtigkeit, die Fasern farblich verändern.

Ferner ist eine Schrumpfung von +/- 2 % möglich.

Les Produits sont garantis pour 1 an au niveau de résistance UV et caractéristiques techniques pour un usage normal, entretien et nettoyage régulier.

A cause du soleil (Rayonnements UV) et/ou humidité, la couleur de la fibre peut se changer, ce qui est inhérent au produit.

Due au conditions météorologiques le gazon artificiel peut se réduire de +/- 2 %.

De fabrikant behoudt het recht voor om wijzigingen aan te brengen in het product. De producteigenschappen kunnen enigszins variëren als gevolg van grondstof- en productie- variaties.

The producer reserves the right to alter technical specifications. Due to variations in raw materials and production circumstances, the product may vary from batch to batch.

Der Hersteller behält das Recht Änderungen an Produkten durch zu führen. Bedingt durch Toleranzen in den Rohstoffen und in den Produktionsprozess können Produkte von Partie zu Partie von einander abweichen.

Le fabricant se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications au produit. Les caractéristiques du produit peuvent varier légèrement en fonction des variations dans les matières premières comme dans le processus de production.

El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar modificaciones en el producto. Las características del producto pueden variar ligeramente como consecuencia de variaciones tanto en las materias primas como en el proceso de producción

Mod.Nr.: 03, dd 11-05-15